
2023-2024 Hanover College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 18-8   Conf: 16-2   Home: 8-2   Away: 8-2   Neutral: 2-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bezold, Grace 18-17 533 29.6 138-292 .473 7-18 .389 75-98 .765 33 89 122 6.8 25 0 17 29 14 15 358 19.9
34 Benter, Katherine 25-23 720 28.8 93-228 .408 36-96 .375 45-56 .804 34 100 134 5.4 14 0 38 33 7 28 267 10.7
33 Clancy, Kady 24-22 578 24.1 95-200 .475 3-17 .176 59-71 .831 31 62 93 3.9 56 1 44 48 1 27 252 10.5
13 Heath, Taylor 24-21 603 25.1 71-182 .390 12-36 .333 56-68 .824 2 40 42 1.8 46 1 118 58 1 40 210 8.8
11 Lawson, Kylah 26-26 585 22.5 73-167 .437 0-2 .000 42-70 .600 56 106 162 6.2 64 1 27 34 37 48 188 7.2
02 Berman, Sammy 26-10 606 23.3 82-173 .474 5-30 .167 8-19 .421 26 81 107 4.1 33 0 49 38 24 45 177 6.8
12 Ernstes, Lily 26-1 368 14.2 35-70 .500 0-0 .000 29-42 .690 22 40 62 2.4 36 0 15 25 8 5 99 3.8
14 Lorenzi, Kaitlyn 26-2 304 11.7 36-100 .360 12-38 .316 8-12 .667 23 77 100 3.8 33 0 22 17 6 8 92 3.5
50 Martin, Reagan 19-0 129 6.8 25-54 .463 10-20 .500 6-7 .857 7 23 30 1.6 7 0 1 5 4 5 66 3.5
21 Wines, Alexis 25-0 228 9.1 24-78 .308 10-35 .286 12-16 .750 14 16 30 1.2 18 0 19 19 0 12 70 2.8
24 Sowder, Ava 12-0 55 4.6 10-17 .588 3-7 .429 4-8 .500 4 8 12 1.0 8 0 7 2 0 4 27 2.3
03 Sexton, Reese 26-7 391 15.0 17-71 .239 3-25 .120 18-23 .783 4 37 41 1.6 20 0 40 45 10 16 55 2.1
42 Moran, Mykayla 10-0 58 5.8 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 6 9 0.9 5 0 3 0 1 1 14 1.4
22 Hilgenhold, Ava 8-1 20 2.5 2-5 .400 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2 2 4 0.5 3 0 0 3 1 0 4 0.5
00 Sieg, Grayce 5-0 16 3.2 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.6 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.4
35 Guckenberger , Kiera 7-0 31 4.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 6 0 2 3 0 3 2 0.3
Total 26 5225 201.0 708-1654 .428 101-327 .309 366-498 .735 309 741 1050 40.4 379 3 402 371 115 257 1883 72.42
Opponents 26 5225 201.0 595-1609 .370 142-505 .281 244-374 .652 317 676 993 38.2 431 7 318 469 87 208 1576 60.62

Team Statistics Han OPP
SCORING 1883 1576
    Points Per Game 72.4 60.6
    Scoring Margin 11.8 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 708-1654 595-1609
    Field Goal Pct .428 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 101-327 142-505
    3PT FG Pct .309 .281
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 5.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 366-498 244-374
    FT Pct .735 .652
    FT Made Per Game 14.1 9.4
REBOUNDS 1050 993
    Rebounds Per Game 40.4 38.2
    Rebounds Margin 2.2 –
ASSISTS 402 318
    Assists Per Game 15.5 12.2
TURNOVERS 371 469
    Turnovers Per Game 14.3 18.0
    Turnovers Margin 3.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.7
STEALS 257 208
    Steals Per Game 9.9 8.0
BLOCKS 115 87
    Blocks Per Game 4.4 3.3
ATTENDANCE 2,368 2,034
    Dates/Avg Per Date 10-237 10-203
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 6-74

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT Total
Hanover 439 443 490 504 7 1883
Opponents 358 387 383 438 10 1576

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 vs Simpson W 83-64 52
11/11/23 vs Aurora L 59-60 43

* 11/18/23 at Earlham W 75-59 187
11/20/23 CENTRE L 86-89 271
12/01/23 at WashU L 75-86 224
12/02/23 vs DePauw L 68-76 109

* 12/09/23 DEFIANCE W 96-43 0
* 12/13/23 at Rose-Hulman W 84-54 200
* 12/16/23 at Mt. St. Joseph W 69-59 200

12/29/23 vs Mount Union W 69-59 50
12/30/23 vs Muskingum L 74-77 75

* 01/03/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 76-53 0
* 01/06/24 at Manchester W 82-46 300
* 01/10/24 at Transylvania L 39-54 265
* 01/13/24 BLUFFTON W 73-56 134
* 01/17/24 FRANKLIN W 70-68 307
* 01/20/24 EARLHAM W 79-39 524
* 01/24/24 at Franklin W 75-70 178
* 01/27/24 at Bluffton W 71-62 200
* 01/31/24 TRANSYLVANIA L 50-62 211
* 02/03/24 MANCHESTER W 71-44 312
* 02/07/24 ROSE-HULMAN W 78-73 311
* 02/10/24 at Defiance W 86-31 174
* 02/13/24 at Anderson (IN) W 75-68 106
* 02/16/24 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 63-55 298

02/23/24 vs Mt. St. Joseph L 57-69 115

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Hanover College Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 23, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 16-2   Home: 8-1   Away: 8-1   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Bezold, Grace 10-10 287 28.7 68-147 .463 3-7 .429 38-50 .760 15 55 70 7.0 8 0 7 15 11 7 177 17.7
33 Clancy, Kady 17-17 437 25.7 76-160 .475 2-13 .154 53-62 .855 26 52 78 4.6 35 0 34 32 1 20 207 12.2
34 Benter, Katherine 17-16 477 28.1 63-156 .404 25-66 .379 32-41 .780 24 70 94 5.5 7 0 19 20 4 18 183 10.8
13 Heath, Taylor 18-17 457 25.4 54-139 .388 8-23 .348 46-55 .836 2 30 32 1.8 26 0 97 44 1 35 162 9.0
02 Berman, Sammy 18-7 423 23.5 61-124 .492 4-21 .190 7-15 .467 17 51 68 3.8 22 0 39 32 15 35 133 7.4
11 Lawson, Kylah 18-18 405 22.5 50-109 .459 0-2 .000 25-46 .543 42 83 125 6.9 50 1 20 25 30 31 125 6.9
12 Ernstes, Lily 18-1 258 14.3 28-51 .549 0-0 .000 25-30 .833 17 31 48 2.7 22 0 9 19 7 4 81 4.5
50 Martin, Reagan 14-0 93 6.6 21-43 .488 8-15 .533 6-7 .857 6 19 25 1.8 6 0 1 4 3 5 56 4.0
14 Lorenzi, Kaitlyn 18-1 217 12.1 26-73 .356 10-28 .357 5-6 .833 18 56 74 4.1 26 0 14 12 4 7 67 3.7
21 Wines, Alexis 17-0 144 8.5 14-49 .286 5-23 .217 10-12 .833 8 9 17 1.0 12 0 15 11 0 5 43 2.5
24 Sowder, Ava 9-0 47 5.2 8-14 .571 2-5 .400 4-8 .500 4 7 11 1.2 8 0 7 2 0 4 22 2.4
03 Sexton, Reese 18-2 231 12.8 11-40 .275 3-18 .167 11-14 .786 2 20 22 1.2 14 0 26 30 7 8 36 2.0
42 Moran, Mykayla 9-0 57 6.3 6-12 .500 0-0 .000 2-4 .500 3 6 9 1.0 5 0 3 0 1 1 14 1.6
00 Sieg, Grayce 5-0 16 3.2 0-4 .000 0-1 .000 2-4 .500 0 3 3 0.6 5 0 0 2 1 0 2 0.4
22 Hilgenhold, Ava 7-1 20 2.9 1-4 .250 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 2 3 0.4 3 0 0 3 1 0 2 0.3
35 Guckenberger , Kiera 7-0 31 4.4 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 2 2 0.3 6 0 2 3 0 3 2 0.3
Total 18 3600 200.0 488-1126 .433 70-224 .313 266-354 .751 222 532 754 41.9 255 1 293 261 86 183 1312 72.89
Opponents 18 3600 200.0 377-1104 .341 85-345 .246 157-244 .643 226 446 672 37.3 310 6 197 331 56 145 996 55.33

Team Statistics Han OPP
SCORING 1312 996
    Points Per Game 72.9 55.3
    Scoring Margin 17.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 488-1126 377-1104
    Field Goal Pct .433 .341
3 POINT FG-ATT 70-224 85-345
    3PT FG Pct .313 .246
    3PT Made Per Game 3.9 4.7
FREE THROWS-ATT 266-354 157-244
    FT Pct .751 .643
    FT Made Per Game 14.8 8.7
REBOUNDS 754 672
    Rebounds Per Game 41.9 37.3
    Rebounds Margin 4.6 –
ASSISTS 293 197
    Assists Per Game 16.3 10.9
TURNOVERS 261 331
    Turnovers Per Game 14.5 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.9 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.6
STEALS 183 145
    Steals Per Game 10.2 8.1
BLOCKS 86 56
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 3.1
ATTENDANCE 2,097 1,810
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-233 9-201
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Hanover 317 317 329 349 1312
Opponents 214 238 256 288 996

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/18/23 at  Earlham W 75-59 187
12/09/23 DEFIANCE W 96-43 0
12/13/23 at  Rose-Hulman W 84-54 200
12/16/23 at  Mt. St. Joseph W 69-59 200
01/03/24 ANDERSON (IN) W 76-53 0
01/06/24 at  Manchester W 82-46 300
01/10/24 at  Transylvania L 39-54 265
01/13/24 BLUFFTON W 73-56 134
01/17/24 FRANKLIN W 70-68 307
01/20/24 EARLHAM W 79-39 524
01/24/24 at  Franklin W 75-70 178
01/27/24 at  Bluffton W 71-62 200
01/31/24 TRANSYLVANIA L 50-62 211
02/03/24 MANCHESTER W 71-44 312
02/07/24 ROSE-HULMAN W 78-73 311
02/10/24 at  Defiance W 86-31 174
02/13/24 at  Anderson (IN) W 75-68 106
02/16/24 MT. ST. JOSEPH W 63-55 298


